Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 11 February 2021 1 February 2024 10338663

Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 29 April 2018 ISO 45001 - 12 March 2019 ISO 9001 - 13 June 1998

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Trouvay & Cauvin Engineering Supply LLC

Hamdan Street, Street No. 5, Abu Dhabi, United Arab Emirates

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 14001:2015, ISO 45001:2018, ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 0045172-001, ISO 45001 - 0045174-005, ISO 9001 - 0045173-006

This certificate forms part of the approval identified by approval number: 0045172/ 0045174/ 0045173

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

ISO 14001:2015

Sales and Distribution of Steel pipes & tubes, plates & sections, fittings, flanges, bolting, gaskets, valves & actuators, instrumentation & control systems.

ISO 45001:2018

Sales and Distribution of Steel pipes & tubes, plates & sections, fittings, flanges, bolting, gaskets, valves & actuators, instrumentation & control systems.

ISO 9001:2015

Sales and Distribution of Steel pipes & tubes, plates & sections, fittings, flanges, bolting, gaskets, valves & actuators, instrumentation & control systems.

Luis Cunha

Area Operations Manager - SAMEA

Jun Runha

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, Dubai, Festival Office Tower, Suite 2001, Dubai Festival City, Dubai for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom